August 27, 2015

## **BY ELECTRONIC FILING (IBFS)**

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12<sup>th</sup> Street, SW Washington, DC 20554

## Subject: Planet Labs Inc. Call Sign E150030 Certification of Commencement of Operation of Satellite Earth Station License (FCC File No. SES-LIC-20150410-00206)

Dear Ms. Dortch:

Planet Labs Inc. ("Planet Labs"), pursuant to 47 C.F.R. §25.133(b), herby confirms that it has commenced operation of the earth station facilities in accordance with the authorization for Call Sign **E150030** that was granted on August 26, 2015 in the above-referenced proceeding. Planet Labs' certification pursuant to Section 25.133(b) is enclosed. Please associate this submission with the above-referenced license.

## CERTIFICATION PURSUANT TO 47 C.F.R. §25.133(b)

I, Michael Safyan, hereby certify that the following information relating to the establishment and commencement of operation of the earth station facility authorized to Planet Labs Inc. for Call Sign **E150030** (File No. SES-LIC-20150410-00206) is true and correct to the best of my belief and knowledge:

1. Name of Licensee	Planet Labs Inc.
2. File Number of Application	SES-LIC-20150410-00206
3. Call Sign of the Antenna	E150030
4. Date of the License	August 26, 2015
5. Completion of Facility	The construction of the facility has been completed as authorized.
6. Antenna Testing	The antenna facility has been tested and is within 2 dB of
o. Thitemine Testing	the pattern specified in §25.209
<ol> <li>7. Date of Operation</li> </ol>	5

Sincerely,

## PLANET LABS INC.

By: <u>s/ Michael Safyan</u> Michael Safyan Director of Launch and Regulatory Affairs Planet Labs Inc.

Dated: August 31, 2015